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Thirteenth Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm

  

  

part

3281*
Sarawak, J.Brooke Rajah, half and one cent 1863 (KM.2, 3), 
C.Brooke Rajah one cent 1885, 1896H (KM.6, 7), silver ten 
cents 1913 (KM.9); V.Brooke Rajah, one cent 1929 (KM.18), 
ten cents 1934 (KM.16), twenty cents 1927 (KM.17a). Very 
good - extremely fine. (8) 

$300

  

3282*
Sarawak, C.Brooke Rajah, one cent 1896H (KM.7). Hints of 
red, minor surface marks on the obverse, extremely fine. 

$100

  

3283*
Sarawak, C.Brooke Rajah, silver fifty cents, 1906H (KM.11). 
Good very fine. 

$800

Ex Bramwell C.Jellett Collection (Noble Numismatics Sale 94, lot 3778) 
and Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3284
Singapore, mint sets, 1974, 1975 (3); mint five dollars, 1973 
(2); mint ten dollars, 1972, 1973 (2), 1974 (2), 1975, 1977; 
proof ten dollars, 1975 (2 both missing cases). Uncirculated 
- FDC. (15) 

$100

3285
Singapore, proof sets, 1976 (2); proof sterling silver dollars, 
1976 (2), 1977 (2); proof sterling silver five dollars, 1983; 
proof .500 fine silver ten dollars, 1976 (2), 1977 (3), 1983 
(2). FDC. (14) 

$250

  

  

  

  

3286*
Singapore, Singapore Harbour Board, token value 1 (cent) 
in tinned iron (Pridmore 72; S.S.97), another 1 (cent) in 
tin (Pridmore 74; S.S.99), 1/2 (cent) in tin (Pridmore 75;  
S.S.98); Pulu Bukom (an island 7 miles from Singapore) 
Asiatic Petroleum Company, 1 (cent) in tin (Pridmore 79; 
S.S.105) struck in 1920. Very fine - extremely fine, all rare 
to very rare. (4) 

$2,000

Ex Bramwell C. Jellett Collection (Noble Numismatics Sale 94, lot 3782) 
and Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3287
Singapore, mint sets, 1974 (9); world base metal issues, 
mostly Mauritius, lower denominations and post 1970, in 
plastic sheets (approx 150). Very fine - uncirculated. (lot) 

$80

  

3288*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, penny, 1898 (KM.2). Red 
and brown uncirculated. 

$500

In a slab by NGC as MS64RB.
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3289*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, penny, 1898 (KM.2). Brown 
and red, uncirculated. 

$350

In a slab by NGC as MS64BN.

  

3290*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings, 
1897 (KM.7). Extremely fine. 

$70

  

3291*
South Africa, George V, 1/4 penny, 1931 (KM.12.2). Dark 
blue grey patina, full mint bloom; choice uncirculated. 

$200

In a slab by NGC as MS66BN.

  

3292*
South Africa, George V, penny, 1930 (KM.14.2). Red blue 
brown mint bloom uncirculated. 

$500

In a slab by NGC as MS64BN.

Ex Ted Reams Collection.

  

3293*
South Africa, George V, penny, 1936 (KM.14.3). Full brown 
and grey mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$300

In a slab by NGC as MS66BN.

Ex Bakewell Collection.

  

3294*
South Africa, George V, 2 1/2 shillings, 1930 (KM.19.2). 
Considerable mint bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$750

In a slab by NGC as MS62.

Ex Bakewell Collection.

  

3295*
South Africa, George VI, penny, 1939 (KM.25). Brown and 
red , uncirculated. 

$200

In a slab by NGC as MS65BN.
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3296*
South Africa, George VI, penny, 1942 (KM.25). Red and 
brown uncirculated. 

$300
In a slab by NGC as MS65RB.

  

3297*
South Africa, George VI, penny, 1946 (KM.25). Red and 
brown uncirculated. 

$300
In a slab by NGC as MS65RB.

3298
South Africa, Elizabeth II, silver threepences, 1960. 
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (15) 

$50

  

  

  

3299*
South Africa, in general, Union Internment Camps tokens 
for one penny, threepence and one shilling in fibre (1941) 
(T.SA4, Hem 606e, 606g, 606h). Good very fine. (3) 

$360

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection, from D.Allen at Status(?) with his holders.

  

  

3300*
South Africa, Mozambique, Luabo, Sen Sugar Estates 
Limited, value 4 units (31mm) (Hern 506e), one unit (Hern 
510a). Very fine. (2) 

$60

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

  

part

3301*
South Africa, Cape Province, Middelburg, James MacNeill 
1d in white metal, edge plain (Hern 346a) (holed); Transvaal 
Paramount Stores Johannesburg in aluminium (Hern 416a); 
ZAR Paul Kruger President (in Wm), pond imitations in brass 
(5), Gruefe Van Paul Kruger in cupro-nickel, Cape Town, 
Dog Tag 1916. Very good - extremely fine. (10) 

$80

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.
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part

3302*
South Africa, Glencoe, Mine Stores (Natal) Ltd, 1s in cu-
nickel (illus) (4), 3d in brass with central hole, no value 
stated in cu-nickel (29mm)(2), in brass (29mm)(2), another 
two countermarked F (illus), in copper (illus) (29mm)(2), a 
similar set of metals but (24mm) cu-nickel (4), brass (illus) 
and copper (T.N22, 1, 3 - 10; M.60-6; Hern 232a-k), undated 
but circa 1918-27, celluloid issues used 1927 -36, MS 28mm 
black, green (3) and red (2), MS 22mm green (2) and red (2), 
ZNC monogram red 28.5mm (T.N22 a, c, M.66-71 range 
incomplete) JNC monogram brown 28.5mm (T.N22d) (Hern 
232a). Fine - uncirculated, a few scarce or rare. (31) 

$180

Ex W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1616) and Mark E.Freehill Collections, ex 
R.J.Ford (lot 910 part) Collection, Spink Sale 96 (lot 374) and the third ex 
D&W Sale 29 May 1996 (lot 380 part), a type one shilling ex G.Patterson 
Collection in 1977.

  

  

part

3303*
Montagu, Brink Brothers, store tickets, fibre tickets for 20/-  
(red), 10/-, 1/-, 6d, 3d, 1d (all grey)(2 sets plus an unstamped 
penny (ie.no serial no) in brass 2/6, 2/- and 1/- (2 sets) all 
with three or four digit serial numbers on the reverses 
(T.C72)(M.470- 486 range) (Hern 70a-k) undated but circa 
1944. Very fine - extremely fine. (19) 

$80

Ex W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1592) and Mark E.Freehill Collections, a set of 
each ex R.J.Ford (lot 910 part) Collection and a set of each ex Spink Sale 
96 (lot 370 part).

  

  

  

  

lot 3304 part



469

3304*
South Africa, Daunhauser, Dan Duchen, D.N.C.(Durban 
Navigation Collieries) store checks in brass for 3/- (illus) and 
6d (T.N3; M.12,13; Hern 168b, f) undated but circa 1914; 
Duchen and Kleinman, store checks in brass for 5/- (illus), 3/-, 
2/-, 1/- (2), 6d (illus) and 3d (T.N4; M.15-20; Hern 164a-f); 
undated but circa 1915 Duchen Brothers, store checks for 
6d and 3d in brass (circa 1920-36) (T.N5; M.26-27; Hern 
166a,b) and celluloid issued (post 1936)(2/-) indigo, (1/-) 
red, (3d) black (M.29, 30, 35; Hern 166c,d,f); Kleinman and 
Finchem, set of brown uniface tokens 5/-, 3/-, 2/-, 1/- (2), 
6d and F&K 3d (3)(T.N6) (Hern 314a-g). Fine - extremely 
fine, a few scarce. (23) 

$220

Ex W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1606) and Mark E.Freehill Collections, all ex 
R.J.Ford (lot 910 part) Collection except the duplicate 1/-'s ex D&W Sale 
29 May 1996 (lot 380).

  

  

  

part

3305*
South Africa, Cape Town, South African Railways Catering 
Department, plain brass stamped 2/6, 2/-, 6d, 3d, additionally 
stamped on reverse 4, -, 6, 4 respectively, also 2/- stamped 6 
(T.C10 set III; M.198, 203, 210, 211), set IV in cupro nickel 
(M.215, 218, 221, 227, 235) countermarked 5, 7, 3, -, 3 
respectively, others 2/6, (4, countermarked 4, 6(2), -) 2/- (3, 
countermarked 3, 5, 8) 1/- (6 - countermarked 3 (2), 4, 5, 8, 
-) 6d countermarked 8, 3d no countermark (Hern 570a-s). 
Fine - good very fine. (23) 

$120

Ex W.J,.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1565) and Mark E.Freehill Collections, the first 
two sets ex R.J.Ford Collection (lot 910 part) third set ex Spink Sale 96 (lot 
363 part). Three singles ex G.Patterson Collection in 1977.

  

  

  

3306*
South Africa, Durban, A.H.Guy, Contractor, token in cupro-
nickel (by Vaughton, Birmingham) for 5/-, 3/- and 6d, all 
three countermarked G, undated but circa 1885 and probably 
used when he was in the Kimberley 1878-96 (T.N11; M.52; 
Hern 260b,d,g). Fine - very fine and rare. (3) 

$340

Ex W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1611) and Mark E.Freehill Collections. The 
first two ex R.J.Ford (lot 903) Collection and the last ex Spink Sale 96 (lot 
373 part).

  

part

3307*
South Africa, miscellaneous tokens and related issues, OGee 
Barber checks (9 different), bakelite 1935 penny, Polliak 
& Co. (Hern 438a); Gold Reef City Coins and Stamps, 
1956 (Hern 238); East London Model Dairy (3)(Hern 
366); Cable Car medal English and Colonial (Hern 194a); 
fibre tokens, Kruger imitations, Pretoria Coin Dealers, 
Swaziland (4 including 2 casino), Dog tags (3) De Beers 
Consolidated Mines Ltd in white metal (12 probably ex 
Spink London)(Hern 150); Kensington(?) Dairy (Hern 
1126b); Cape Mutual Investment Loan Society Ltd 2d in 
brass (Hern 84a); Whyte & Mackay's Whisky (Hern 748d, 
g), in 2x2 packets. Very good - uncirculated. (16) 

$240
Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3308
South Africa, Pretoria, Soldiers Institute, set of tokens in 
white metal for 6d, 3d and 1d (T.T31; M.197, 99, 201; Hern 
558a,b,c). Very good - good very fine and scarce. (3) 

$90

Ex W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1632) and Mark E.Freehill Collections. The 
second from C.B. Fox in 1984, the others ex R.J. Ford (lot 910 part) 
Collection.
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3309*
South Africa, Durban, Mc Arthur Muirhead & Co, set of 
one shilling, 6d and 3d in copper except the 6d is in white 
metal (T.N13; M.55-7; Hern 354c,d). Very fine or better 
and rare as a set. (3) 

$420

Ex R.J.Ford, W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1614)) and Mark E.Freehill 
Collections.

  

  

  

  

lot 3310 part

3310*
South Africa in general, (Central South African Railways) 
C.S.AR (1902-1910) brass disc or tally, serial 408 cancelled 
with X's the obverse painted red (T.SA2); The South African 
Railways and Harbours, SAR & H. SAS & H. (English 
and Afrikaans versions) tool check, serial 6600 and 3 leaf 
clover below (illustrated) (T.SA3; M.6) (Hern 1244). Union 
Internment Camp (1941-46), 2/- in Afrikaans, square grey 
fibre (T.SA4; M.9) (Hern 606c) (illustrated); South West 
Africa, Consolidated Diamond Mines Bread 1lb token in 
red celluloid and one pint token, in white pressed cardboard 
(T.SWA3a, b; Hern 122j, k); Windhoek, artillery Mess - Third 
Company 1 mark in brass and 1/2 mark in nickel plated 
brass, circa 1900. Very fine or better the internment camp 
issue very rare. (7) 

$160

Ex W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1633) and Mark E.Freehill Collections. The 
third from C.B. Fox in 1984 the last ex R.G. Stewart Collection, the others 
ex R.J. Ford (lot 910 part) Collection. 

  

3311*
South Africa, Middleburg, James MacNeill, 1d in zinc 
(T.C71; M.467) (Hern 346a) circa 1865. Grafitti scratching 
in centre of reverse otherwise good very fine and rare, 
especially in this condition. 

$90

Ex R.J.Ford (lot 906), W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1591) and Mark E.Freehill 
Collections.

  

  

3312*
South Africa, Kimberley, "The" Hotel, 6d check in brass 
(T.C70; M.464) (Hern 288c) circa 1880;  Middleburg, James 
Macneill, in zinc, by W.J.Taylor London, edge milled, (T.C71; 
M.467) (Hern 346a) undated but circa 1865. Nearly very 
fine, the second rare. (2) 

$120

Ex Spink Sale 96 (lot 369 part), W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1590) and Mark 
E.Freehill Collections.
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part

3313*
South Africa, Cape Town, Union Steamship Co. Ltd 6d and 
3d (2) in cupro-nickel (T.C11, M.-) (Hern 612b,c) undated 
but circa 1873. Good fine - very fine and rare. (3) 

$160

Ex Spink Sale 96 (lot 363 part), W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1567) and Mark 
E.Freehill Collections.

  

3314*
South Africa, Port Shepstone, White House Discount Check, 
1/- in brass, undated but issued 1928. (T.N27; M.81) (Hern 
660a). Fine and rare. 

$80

Ex Spink Sale 96 (lot 374 part), W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1619) and Mark 
E.Freehill Collections.

  

3315*
South Africa, The Durban Navigation Collieries Ltd, in 
bronze (33mm) by Wright & Son Edgware England uniface 
check, without serial or identity number or value (T-; M.-; 
Hern 176a). Very fine and rare. 

$240

Acquired from the London Trade in 1986, W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1615) 
and Mark E.Freehill Collections.

  

3316*
South Africa, Durban, Durban Club, 1860, sixpence in 
white metal, plain edge, dividers now eight petalled- florettes 
(T.N10; M.51) (Hern 172c). Good very fine and rare. 

$240

Ex Spink Sale 96 (lot 372 part), W.J.Noble Sale 61B (lot 1610) and Mark 
E.Freehill Collections.

3317
South Africa, assorted issues (26) 1892-1968, farthing 
- shilling, halfcrown - crown, ZAR, threepence, 1896; 
sixpence, 1896; shilling, 1892 (KM.3,4,5); Union of South 
Africa, threepence, 1929, 1930 (KM.15.1), 1932, 1933 
(2) (KM.15.2); halfcrown, 1923 (KM.19.1); crown, 1949 
(2) (KM.39.2), 1951, 1953, 1958 (2) (KM.40.2) (KM.52); 
Liberia, one dollar, 1962 (KM.18); Papua New Guinea (32) 
one toea - kina, 1975 ex mint sets with duplicates; Southern 
Rhodesia, crown, 1953 (KM.27); Tonga (148) one seniti 
- two pa'anga, ex mint sets, mostly 1967, with duplication; 
Uganda, five shillings, 1968. Good - uncirculated. (209) 

$200

3318
South Asian countries, a mix of various countries including 
Thailand (11), Japan (2), Straits Settlements and Malaysia 
(23), India (30, including three silver rupees 1840, 1891, 
1912), British North Borneo (2), Mombasa AE pice 1898, 
Libya year 7/1223 20 para (KM.136); Bukhara and other 
countries etc, noted large dollar size modern copies or 
reproductions of British Trade Dollars (3), Straits Settlements 
dollars (2), Eritrea and French Indo China. Mostly very good 
- fine, a few better all described on 2x2 holders and all stored 
in a cliplock album. (99) 

$100

Ex John C. Cresswell Collection.

  

3319*
Spain, Aragon, Jaime II el Justo (the Just), (1291-1327), 
billon dinero, 17mm, (1.03 g), Zarogoza Mint, obv. Crowned 
bust left of Jaime, ARA GON around, rev. Patriarchal cross, 
IACOBVS: REX around, (ME 1790; MEC 6, 268-8). Toned, 
very fine, scarce. 

$100



472

  

  

part

3320*
Spanish Colonial 'dollars' or pieces of eight with Chinese 
chop marks, Mexico Charles III 1778, 1789; Charles IIII, 
1796, 1797, Ferdinand VII 1811; Republic of Mexico 1876, 
1878 Alamos Mint, 1878; Peru, Charles IV with Charles III 
bust Lima, Charles IIII 1796 Lima, Ferdinand VII 1812, 1819 
Lima; Bolivia, Charles IIII, 1802 Potosi, in 2x2 holders on 
plastic page. Fair - very fine. (12) 

$300

3321
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, quarter cent 1845, 1885, 
half cent 1845, 1862, 1875, one cent 1845, 1862, 1884, 
1885, 1894, five cents 1901, ten cents 1888, fifty cents 1897 
(worn); Edward VII, quarter cent 1908, one cent 1908, five 
cents 1910, ten cents 1910, fifty cents 1907H. Fair - good 
very fine. (19) 

$250

  

  

  

3322*
Straits Settlements, British India Government (1858-1867), 
Queen Victoria, quarter, half and one cent, 1862 (KM.4, 5, 
6). Good fine; very good; good fine/very fine. (3) 

$180
Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

  

3323*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, ten cents, 1901 (KM.11). 
Nearly uncirculated. 

$100

In a slab by PCGS as AU55.

3324
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver ten cents, 1890-
91, 1893-98, 1899 (2), 1900-01 (KM.11). Fine - good fine. 
(12) 

$60

  

3325*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, fifty cents, 1897 
(KM.13). Cleaned, otherwise nearly very fine. 

$300

  

3326*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, fifty cents, 1901 
(KM.13). Very fine. 

$250

  

3327*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, ten cents 1902 (KM.21). 
Uncirculated. 

$150

Ex Rodney Sell Collection, from Singapore Coin Auction (lot 353).

3328
Straits Settlements, cents, Edward VII, 1904, 1906, 1907, 
1908, George V, 1920, 1926/0 (2), (KM. 19, 32). First four 
coins nearly extremely fine - uncirculated, two with full mint 
bloom, last three coins fine - very fine. (7) 

$150
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3329
Straits Settlements, ten cents, Edward VII, 1903, 1909B, 
George V, 1917, 1919, 1920, 1927, (KM. 21, 21a, 29, 29a, 
29b). Fine - extremely fine. (6) 

$100

  

3330*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, silver dollar, 1904, B incuse 
(KM.25). Extremely fine. 

$100

  

3331*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, silver dollar, 1904B 
(KM.25). Toned nearly extremely fine. 

$100

3332
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, silver dollar, 1907 (KM.26). 
Nicely toned, extremely fine. 

$80

  

part

3333*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, fifty cents 1907, 1908 and 
1908H (KM.24); George V, twenty cents, 1927, 1935 flat top 
3, 1935 round top 3 (KM.30b); fifty cents 1921 (KM.35.1). 
Third very fine, others nearly extremely fine or better. (7) 

$120

Ex Rodney Sell Collection.

  

3334*
Straits Settlements, George V, silver dollar, 1920 (KM.33). 
Original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$200

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 94 (lot 
3806).

   

3335*
Switzerland, Canton of Basel, half thaler, c1740, in silver, 
obverse, city arms within decorated circle with 8 surrounding 
arms, reverse, city view with bridge running to left and city 
name 'Basilea' in banner at top. Toned very fine. 

$200

  

3336*
Switzerland, shooting thaler or five francs, 1855 (KM.53). 
Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated and rare, only 3,000 
struck. 

$2,000

Ex Kunker Sale 327 (lot 4531).

  

3337*
Thailand, pod duang half baht silver bullet money (7.4g), 
with rare elephant seal; another unattributed silver bullet 
money (9.53g).  Very fine. (2) 

$80
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3338*
Tibet, five skar (1914) year 48 and (1918) year 52 (KM.
Y17). Nearly very fine. (2) 

$200

In slabs by PCGS as genuine env.damage VF details.

  

part

3339*
Tibet, three srang, Tapchi mint, year 16-7 (1933) (KM.
Y.25) (illustrated); one and a half shrang, Tapchi mint, 
year 16-11 (1937) (KM.Y.24); five sho, year 15-51 (1917), 
(KM.Y.18.1); silver tanka, nd (1946-8) (KM.Y.31); Nepal, 
Kingdom of Bhatgaon, Ranajit Malla (NS842-889, 1722-
1769), silver mohars, NS 842, (1722) (KM.108); other 
Indian coins including India Princely States, a silver drachm 
of Kumaragupta I (414-455 A.D.), The Guptas, Western 
provinces, obv. bust of king right in Kshatrapa style, rev. 
formalized Garuda facing with spread wings, (Mitch. 4845-
58); together with two Indian copper paisas. Fine - extremely 
fine. (8) 

$150

3340
Tibet, assorted copper issues, Sho-Srang coinage, assorted 
issues various dates and mints mostly for the sho coinage 
1918-1938 (35), earlier (2) also noted 5 (2) and a 7 1/2 
skar issue, three mountain series 5 sho series from 1947, 
(KM.28.1) (10). Mostly very fine or better. (50) 

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection.

  

lot 3341 part

3341*
Tibet, silver three srang years 16-10 (1936), 16-11 (1937) 
(illustrated) (KM.Y.26); 'Ga-den' tangka (2), (KM.Y13.6); 
20th century AE copper various dates sho (14) (KM.21), (8) 
(KM.23) five sho (13) (KM.28); Very fine - extremely fine, 
copper in large packets. (39) 

$200
Ex Dr V.J.A. Flynn Collection.

3342
Turkey, silver twenty kurush, Abdul Aziz, (1861-1876) 
1277/2; 1277/15 (KM.693); Abdul Hamid II (1876-1909), 
1293/2 (2) (KM.722); Muhammad V (1909-1918), 1327/9 
(4) (KM.780); Republic, silver ten lira 1960 (KM.894); 
Sudan, Abdullah ibn Mohammed (1885-1896), silver twenty 
piastres 1304/4 (1886-7) (KM.7.1, M.1347). Fine - good 
very fine, the Sudan issue very scarce. (10) 

$300
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 98 (lot 2617).

3343
Tuvalu, Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce fine silver 
four coin set, 2010, Kings of The Road, features "four of 
the biggest, strongest and most powerful heavy-duty trucks 
in road haulage". In case of issue, FDC. 

$100
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

3344
Uganda, Elizabeth II, one ounce fine silver five thousand 
shillings, 2002, in the shape of Australia. Uncirculated. (8) 

$160

  

3345*
USA, Colonial, Ireland, George III, Voce Populi halfpenny, 
1760. Nearly very fine and scarce in this condition. 

$150

  

3346*
USA, Hard Times Token, New York, Dr.L.Feuchtwanger 
one cent, 1837, in German silver (Rualau 268, dies 5H). 
Very fine. 

$100

3347
USA, assorted issues and dates, 1831-1902, including half 
cent, one, two, three and five cents, dimes, quarter and half 
dollars. In 2x2 holders, good - very fine. (40) 

$150
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part

3348*
USA, large cents 1835, 1844, 1851; Indian head cents 1859, 
1860, 1863, 1889, 1890, 1896, 1897, 1904; two cents, 1864; 
silver three cents 1852; nickel 1884; silver half dime 1856; 
dimes 1892, 1899S (2), 1901, 1906S; quarters 1897, 1899; 
half dollars 1902, 1942, 1964; Eisenhower silver dollar 1971 
(in mint packet). Very good - uncirculated. (26) 

$300

  

  

part

3349*
USA, Indian head cents 1859, 1883; Lincoln cents 1911 
(4), 1912S, 1929S; nickels 1867, 1907; half dime 1849; 
dime 1876; mercury dimes 1920S, 1938, 1939S, 1942D (3), 
1942S, 1943D (5), 1943S, 1944S; quarter dollars 1892S, 
1895S; halfdollar 1941S. Fair - uncirculated. (29) 

$200

3350
USA, 1888-1984, one cent - half dollar, part sets with some 
duplication. Housed in sixteen blue Whitman press-in 
albums, not all coins correspond to dates marked in albums, 
poor - good very fine. (537) 

$650

  

3351*
USA, Lincoln cent, 1912S. Medium brown patina, extremely 
fine or better. 

$70
In a slab by PCGS as AU58.

3352
USA, one cent, 1977D; Liberty nickel, 1883, without Cents 
below; Seated Liberty half dollar, 1871S (with brooch mount 
marks on obverse); Kennedy half dollars, 1964, 1964D, 
1965, 1966. Very good - uncirculated. (7) 

$50

Note with nickel reads, 'The Racketeer nickel of 1883 - Gold plated by 
Joshua Tatum they were passed as $5 gold coins'.

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

3353
USA, Lincoln cents to Morgan dollars, set out in an old black 
plastic coin album plus a clip seal bag, a good proportion is 
silver. Fair - extremely fine. (approx 200) 

$200

  

3354*
USA, standing Liberty quarter, 1917D. Nearly extremely 
fine. 

$100
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

  

3355*
USA, capped bust liberty half dollar, 1826. Toned, nearly 
extremely fine. 

$200
Ex a Sydney auction (lot 1357).

3356
USA, Mercury dimes, assorted dates and mints, mostly 1936-
1945. Poor - very fine. (239 coins; 570g) 

$400

3357
USA, Roosevelt dimes, assorted dates and mints, 1946-1964. 
Poor - very fine. (126 coins; 320g) 

$400

3358
USA, mixed state quarter dollars (30); mixed National Parks 
quarter dollars (10); Kennedy proof half dollars, 1986-
2004 all San Franciso Mint. All in 2 x 2 perspex holders, 
uncirculated - FDC. (60) 

$300
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3359
USA, mixed State quarter dollars (65, some proofs); 
Bicentennial half dollar, 1989; proof silver dollar, 1984; 
also, black leather Lighthouse album with slip case, with 
inner pages for 2 x 2 perspex holders. Most in perspex 2 x 
2 holders, uncirculated - FDC. (67) 

$100

3360
USA, half dollars, 1894, 1907-09, 1912 (all worn), 1918, 
1961-62; mixed Statehood quarter dollars (58); presidential 
dollars, George Washington, 2007P, D & proof S; John 
Adams, 2007P, D & proof S; Thomas Jefferson, 2007P, D 
& proof S; James Madison, 2007O, D & proof S; James 
Monroe, 2008P, D & proof S; John Q. Adams, 2008P, D & 
proof S; Andrew Jackson, 2008P, D & proof S; Martin Van 
Buren, 2008P, D & proof S; William H. Harrison, 2009P, D 
& poof S; John Tyler, 2009P, D & proof S; James K. Polk, 
2009P, D & proof S; Zachary Taylor, 2009P, D & proof 
S; Millard Fillmore, 2010P, D & proof S; Franklin Pierce, 
2010P, D & proof S; James Buchanan, 2010P, D & proof S; 
Abraham Lincoln, 2010P, D & proof S; Andrew Jackson, 
2011P, D & proof S; Ulysses  S. Grant, 2011P, D & proof S; 
Rutherford B. Hayes, 2011P, D & proof S; James A. Garfield, 
2011P, D & proof S. In three purpose made Dansco albums, 
uncirculated - FDC. (114) 

$150

  

part

3361
USA, walking liberty half dollars 1927S, 1936G; Franklin 
half dollar 1958D; Kennedy half dollars 1964, 1968, 1976; 
Morgan dollar 1921; Peace dollar 1923, in 2x2 holders on 
a plastic page. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (8) 

$150

3362
USA, half dollar, 1943; Morgan dollar, 1882S (PCGS MS64). 
Good extremely fine - uncirculated. (2) 

$60

  

3363*
USA, Morgan dollar, 1878CC. Uncirculated. 

$350

Ex Jorgenson Collection.

  

  

  

  

  

part

3364*
USA, silver dollars, Morgan 1879O, 1880O, 1881S, 1882S, 
1885O, 1886, 1887, 1888O, 1889, 1890S, 1891S, 1892, 
1893 (fine), 1894O, 1895O, 1896, 1897S, 1898, 1899 
(extremely fine), 1900, 1901O, 1902O, 1903, 1904O, 
1921D; Peace dollars 1921 (nearly extremely fine), 1922, 
1922S, 1923D, 1924, 1925S, 1926S, 1927, 1928S, 1934, 
1935; Eishenhower 1971S (uncirculated (2) and proof) (3), 
1972 (8), 1976; Susan B. Anthony 1979; half dollars 1943, 
1958, 1964, 1971; quarter dollars, 1939, 1970, 1976D (2), 
all in plastic album together with dollar capsules. Very good 
- uncirculated. (57) 

$2,000

Ex Jorgenson Collection.
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part

3365*
USA, Morgan dollars, 1879 (worn) 1881S, 1885O (gEF), 
1887, 1896 (EF), 1921 (2); Peace dollars, 1922 (4), 1923 
(2); Eisenhower dollars, 1971 & 1978. In a Dansco album, 
good - good extremely fine. (15) 

$450

  

3366*
USA, Morgan dollar, 1882CC. In US Government case 1972, 
with certificate, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$300
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

  

3367*
USA, Morgan dollar, 1883 CC. In US Government case 
1972, with certificate, uncirculated. 

$300
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

  

3368*
USA, Morgan dollar, 1883CC. Nearly uncirculated. 

$200
Ex Jorgenson Collection.

  

3369*
USA, Morgan dollar, 1884CC. Spotted, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$250

3370
USA, Morgan dollars, 1889 and 1896; Peace dollar 1922. 
Good extremely fine - uncirculated. (3) 

$150

Ex P.F.Tripovich Collection.

3371
USA, Morgan dollars, 1890, 1896, 1896O, 1898, 1899; 
Peace dollars, 1923, 1925. Fine - extremely fine. (7) 

$300

3372
USA, proof sets, 1964D, 1976S; Morgan dollars 1883, 
1884; Peace dollar 1925; walking Liberty half dollars, 1942S 
(3), 1943S (2); Washington quarters 1946S, 1955D, 1959, 
1959D, 1960D; Mercury dime 1918D; Jubilee head cent 
1900. Very fine - FDC. (17) 

$250

Mostly from Lawsons sales.

3373
USA, mint sets, 1972-74 (2 of each), 1976 (2), 1977-79 (2 
of each), 1980-81 (2 of each), 1982, 1983 (2) 1984-86 (2 
of each), in four purpose made albums; also Great Britain, 
commemorative crowns, 1980 (18). Uncirculated. (45) 

$80

3374
USA, mint sets, 2000 P & D; 2001D; 2002D; 2003 P & 
D; 2004 P & D; 2005P; 2006 P & D (2); 2007 P & D (2 
of each); 2008 P & D (2 of each); 2009 P & D (2 of each); 
2010 P & D (2 of each); mixed Presidential dollars (4). 
Uncirculated. (32) 

$200

  

3375*
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1926, 150th Anniversary 
of Independence. Good extremely fine. 

$50

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.
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3376*
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1936S, Arkansas 
Statehood. Nearly uncirculated. 

$100
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

  

3377*
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1936S, Rhode Island 
Tercentenary. Nearly uncirculated. 

$100
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

  

3378*
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1936D, Texas Independence 
Centennial. Nearly uncircualted. 

$100

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

3379
USA, commemorative half dollars, 1946, 1946D, 1946S, 
Booker T. Washington Memorial. Uncirculated. (3) 

$100

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

3380
USA, commemorative half dollars 1947, 1947D, 1947S, 
Booker T. Washington memorial. Uncirculated. (3) 

$100

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

3381
USA, mixed proof commemorative silver half dollars, 
1982 1986, 1991, 1992 (3, different themes), 1993, 1994; 
commemorative silver dollars, 1998 - 2002, 2005 - 07, 
2011 (2, different themes), 2012 (2, different themes). FDC. 
(20) 

$350

3382
USA, mixed dates Presidential dollars. In a leather Lighthouse 
album, uncirculated - FDC. (38) 

$100

  

3383*
Vietnam, Gia Long, one lang silver bar (37.33g), (1802-
1820) (KM.179). Impressed characters on each side worn, 
otherwise fine. 

$70

 

3384*
Vietnam, Annam, ten lang silver ingot bar (381g; 
110x29x15mm), Minh Mang/Tu Duc c1800s, with inscribed 
text on top at one end and stamped with various markings on 
four sides including official government testing stampings on 
one end of the letter N and also a crowned letter N. Fine. 

$800

Ex Status International Auction 346 (lot 7577).

These silver bars were used as a form of currency during the opium wars.

  

3385*
West Africa, one eighth penny token, 1858, Die III, with a 
larger ship, reverse 1/8 directly above the first N of PENNY 
(Vice 9). Extremely fine. 

$400

Used in the MacGregor Liard trading posts along the river systems in West 
African countries of Ghana, Nigeria and Sierra Leone. 

Ex M.M.Andrews Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 109A (lot 2532) & 
ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.
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part

3386*
West Africa, Ghana, proof set, 1958, halfpenny to ten 
shillings (KM.PS1); halfpenny to two shillings, 1958 (two of 
each, (KM.1-6); decimal half pesewa to fifty pesewas 1965 
(4), 1967 (6) (KM.8, 10-17); also twenty pesewas error 
coin 1979 struck with two reverses (KM.17 var.); medals, 
Republic Day 1st July 1960 in silver (33mm) Palio Republic 
Day 1st July 1960 with ribbon; Boxing medal 1959 in silver 
(38mm)(versus Scotland); OAU Summit Conf Accra 1985; 
Sierra Leone, proof set 1964 (KM.PS1), mint set, half cent 
to twenty cents 1964 (KM.16-20) 1st anniversary of the 
Republic 19 April 1972 in silver (33mm); Opening of the 
Bank of British West Africa Ltd 1909 silver plated medalet 
(32mm), in the collector's envelopes. Extremely fine - FDC. 
(50) 

$400

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

  

  

part

3387*
West Africa, The Gambia, Elizabeth II, proof set 1966 penny 
to four shillings (KM.PS1), mint coin set 1966 penny to four 
shillings and eight shilling 1970 (KM.1-7), one butut to fifty 
bututs and one dalasi, 1971 (KM.8-13); Nigeria, Elizabeth 
II, halfpenny to two shillings 1959, penny blank, shilling 
struck out of collar, shilling 1961, 1962, 1962 with official 
defacement marks; medals, medalets N.Nigeria 1959 in 
bronze, another album (39mm); Nigeria Police in bronze 
(33mm); Service Medal Nigeria Crisis 1966-1970; Trade 
Fair Thomas De La Rue 1962 in bronze (31mm); School of 
Nursing Lagos State in yellow bronze; check piece, Casino. 
Fine - FDC. (35) 

$220

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3388
World War I & II, Navy, Army and Air Force Institution 
(NAAFI) and BEF (British Empire Forces)(3), canteen tokens 
or checks, includes Troopship canteen token and NAAFI 
badge, Austria (2), Egypt (4), Italy (2), France (5), Sudan 
(1), New Zealand (1), Great Britain (5). In 2x2 packets, fine 
- extremely fine. (25) 

$120

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3389
World casino chips, includes Cuba, Habana Hilton Casino, 
Havana $25, and Havana Capri Casino $25; Italy, Casino 
Municipale, San Remo (2, 500 and 1000); Panama, El 
Panama, Casinos Nacionales B/5; USA, Dunes Hotel & 
Country Club, Las Vegas, Nevada $25 (1950s). All mounted 
in coin holders, extremely fine. (6) 

$50

3390
World coins, Ascension Island, fifty pence, 1984; Canada, 
dollar, 1980; Great Britain, base metal crowns (6); Mexico, 
one ounce fine silver Angel, 2011; Netherlands, two and 
a half gulden, 1930-31, 1939, 1937 (KM.165), 1964 
(KM.185), 1970 & 1973 (KM.191); USA, Eisenhower dollar, 
1972, one ounce fine silver eagles, 2008 (4). In a Lighthouse 
album, mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (20) 

$150
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3391
World coins, including Australia florin 1954; Fiji penny 
1934; Southern Rhodesia florin 1937; Straits Settlements 
dollar 1907; USA Columbian half dollar 1893; Palestine, 
bronze (18mm) A.D. 67-68; Caesarea, bronze (20mm), 
Severus Alexander (A.D. 222-235) and Constantine AE 3 of 
Antioch, ancient with certificates from Israel. Fair - nearly 
uncirculated. (8) 

$100

3392
World coins, including Australia, penny, 1925; Brazil, nine 
hundred and sixty reis, 1816B (KM.307.1); Peru, one sol, 
1865 (KM.196.1), 1934 (KM.218.2), half dinero, 1903JF, 
1916FG (KM.206.2); Germany, half mark, 1917A, 1918E 
(KM.17); Great Britain, three halfpence, 1835 (S.3839), 
halfcrown, 1937 (S.4080). Fine - uncirculated. (10) 

$150

3393
World coins, Australia, proof sets, 1970, 1973 (both without 
foams & certs); Cook Islands, proof set, 1972 (without 
case), proof two dollars, 1973 (2 one without case); Macau, 
proof one hundred patacas, 1985 struck by The Singapore 
Mint; Malaysia, proof twenty five ringgit, 1984, mint twenty 
five ringgit, 1984 (4); Trinidad and Tobago, proof five 
and ten dollars, 1975; Western Samoa, mint dollar, 1974. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (13) 

$150

3394
World coins, Australia, proof silver twenty cents, 1998, 
proof silver fifty cents, 1988, proof silver dollar, 1994, 
2004; Bailiwick of Guernsey proof silver pound, 1999; 
Great Britain, proof silver fifty pence, 1994 (2), 2009, proof 
silver pounds, 1983 (2); New Zealand, proof silver five, ten, 
twenty & fifty cents, 1990, all without cases & certificates. 
In perspex holders, FDC. (14) 

$150

3395
World coins, Australia, Australia's Numismatic History, 
1788-1988 in silver (44mm), obverse, George III, reverse, 
Macintosh & Degraves shilling 1823, pattern florin 
1909 and dump 1813; Great Britain, proof sterling silver 
commemorative crowns, 1981 (4); Isle of Man, base metal 
commemorative crowns, 1988 (9); New Zealand, proof 
sterling silver five coin set, 1990. Uncirculated - FDC. (15) 

$200

3396
World coins, 19th-20th century, includes Australia, crown, 
1937, 1938; Hong Kong, five cents, 1891H (KM.5); 1904 
(KM.12), 1905H (KM.14), 1933 (KM.18), ten cents, 1899, 
1920H (KM.6.3); India, Princely States, Kutch, five kori 
(1936) (KM.Y67); Nepal; South Africa, penny, 1892, 1898 
(2) (KM.2), two shillings, 1897 (KM.6), two and a half 
shillings, 1896 (KM.7), 1943 (KM.30), crowns, 1948, 1949 
(KM.40.1), 1952 (KM.41); Turkey, Mahmoud II, quarter 
mahbub, AH1223; Yugoslavia. Very fine - good extremely 
fine. (20) 

$200

3397
World coins, Australia, proof five dollars, 1992 (case 
damaged & missing outer box); Great Britain, proof sets, 
1981 (2), 1984 (5, all missing outer boxes), commemorative 
crowns, 1981 (7), proof silver pounds, 1982 (piedfort), 1986, 
1989-90; New Zealand, proof set, 1990; proof silver dollars, 
four coin set, 1989, XIVth Commonwealth Games; Papua 
New Guinea, proof set, 1978. Uncirculated - FDC. (22) 

$200

3398
World coins, assorted issues, including Australia, last dollar 
note, first dollar coin, 1984, in M.R.Roberts wallets (3), in 
Downies wallets (4); first two dollar coin and last two dollar 
note, 1988, in M.R.Roberts wallet; mint sets, Falkland 
Islands, 1982; Great Britain, 1991; Hong Kong, 1997; Israel, 
1984; Portugal, 1986-1989; USA/Australia Delaware, 1999 
(2); various issues and denominations, Australia, Opening 
of Parliament Houses; fifty cent collection (6 coins); Great 
Britain, brass threepences, 1953-1967; farthing - crown, 
1953; crowns, 1965-1984, five coin set; Isle of Man, 
Bicentenary of Flight, 1983; Thirtieth Commonwealth 
Parliamentary Conference, 1984; America's Cup Challenge, 
1987; also Thailand, souvenir set; UK Ecu set, 1992; USSR, 
1991, Russia 1992; Vietnam, Indochine - Annam, in a blue 
album. In wallets, packs and plastic cases as issued, good 
- uncirculated. (33) 

$250

3399
World coins, an assortment, mostly twentieth century base 
metal issues, various nations and denominations, includes, 
Australia, sterling silver 75th anniversary of Nationhood 
medal with PNC; a British West Africa two shillings, 1952 
(KM.29) (Unc). Very fine - uncirculated. (approx 50) 

$100

3400
World coins, including Australia, Austria, Hong Kong, mint 
set, 1997; Great Britain, proof set, 1982 (KM.PS32), crown, 
1981, in folder; Elizabeth II, crown, 2006, 80th birthday; 
Indian Princely States; Netherlands, Colonial; Netherlands, 
proof sets, 1982, 1985, 1988, 1991 (KM.PS27, 30, 34, 37); 
Netherlands Antilles, mint sets, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985 
(2) (KM.MS6, 7, 8, 9 [3]); San Marino, 2006R, mint rolls 
of one, two and five euro cents, in presentation pack. Very 
fine - FDC. (52) 

$200

3401
World coins, Australia, carded mint five dollars, 2011, penny 
tokens as per Andrews Nos, 98, 103, 149, 292; Canada, 
mixed dates twenty five cents, (46, some silver); Cook 
Islands, commemoratiove dollars, 1986 (2, different themes), 
commemorative two dollars, 1973; India, one rupees, 1862 & 
1920 (both harshly polished); Great Britain, commemorative 
crown, 2012. Very good - uncirculated. (57) 

$100
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3402
World coins, includes, Australia, penny, 1917I (Sherwoods 
WWI promo), State mint set, 2001 (NSW); milled and 
stretched pennies for event memorabilia (2); Simpson & 
Donkey pin badges (2); Great Britain, proof sterling silver 
five & ten pence, 1990, proof sterling silver crown, 1990, 
base metal commemorative crowns, 1977 (2), 1993 (2), 
commemorative two pounds, 1994-95 (2 of each), mint 
sets, 1994 (2); Mexico, twenty five pesos, 1968 (KM.479.1); 
South Africa, mint set, 1990 (missing outer pack). Very fine 
- FDC. (lot) 

$60

3403
World coins, Australia, proof set, 1991 (missing outer), 
mixed dates, pre decimal set, threepence - florin, another 
set includes a fake 1923 1/2d, 1930d & 1932 2/-; Bermuda, 
mint dollar, 1972 (unofficial); Fiji, mint set, 1983; Great 
Britain, mint sets, 1971, 1972, 1982, mixed date unofficial 
set, halfpenny - fifty pence, mixed dates base metal 
commemorative crowns (7); New Zealand, mint sets, 1967 
(missing outer), 1976, 1978, 1979, 1980, mint dollar, 1978; 
San Marino, 1979; Thailand, old & current coin set; USA, 
proof set, 1969 (missing case); Western Samoa, mint dollar, 
1977. Mostly uncirculated. (lot) 

$100

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

  

part

3404*
World coins, Africa (7), Great Britain, shillings, 1723 SSC 
and 1817, Europe, Middle East, Canada, Russia, rouble 
1901, USA including seated liberty half dollar 1865S, 1929 
Buffalo nickel. Fair - nearly uncirculated. (approx 80) 

$200

3405
World coins, including Australia, Great Britain, South Korea, 
New Zealand, South Africa, Swaziland, proof set, 1968 
(KM.PS1); S.A.S.P. lapel badge in gilt and enamel; assorted 
medalets, Carlisle numbers 1887/24, 1897/8, 1901/37, 
1911/15; together with a hallmarked silver ingot (14g). Good 
- extremely fine. (102) 

$150

3406
World coins, Australia five dollars 1988 (3), silver proof 
1988; florin 1954, sixpence 1958; Perth Mint proof one 
ounce silver dollar 2001 (Gregorian Calendar) (cased), proof 
silver dollar HMAS Sydney 2000 (cased), proof five dollars 
2002 (Battle of Sunda Strait 1942) (cased); Austria silver 
100 schilling 1976 Olympian; Fiji sixpence 1942S, ten cents 
1982; Great Britain crown 1935, halfcrown 1887 Jubilee, 
1936; Italy five lire 1927R; New Zealand crown 1949; USA 
Eisenhower dollar 1972 and a bag of Sydney Harbour Bridge 
toll tokens (42). Fair - uncirculated. (102) 

$200

3407
World coins, mostly Australia, includes Great Britain Queen 
Victoria crowns 1888, 1889, 1891, double florins 1887, 
1890, in two plastic albums and broken press-in album 
(threepence and sixpence set). Poor - uncirculated. (approx 
150) 

$300

3408
World coins, including silver, mostly Australia, Fiji, Great 
Britain (noted 1878 halfcrown), New Zealand and USA, 
mostly Liberty walking half dollars (44), sorted into clip seal 
bags by date, 1897 British Trade dollar with chop marks. 
Poor - nearly uncirculated. (approx 150) 

$500

  

part

3409*
World tokens and checks, includes issues of Australia (8), 
Great Britain (14), noted check for Vickers Ltd, Barrow 
(shipbuilders and engineers) impressed '1305/SDS', also three 
communion tokens for South Leith Parish church, numbered 
1, 2  and 3; various world items (19), noted Panama Canal 
30673 employee check, marked at top by maker 'AM.
RY.S.CO.N.Y.' (American Railway Supply Company New 
York). Poor - extremely fine. (41) 

$120

Note: The Panama Canal Company was established in 1914 by US Congress 
to maintain and operate the canal, replacing the Isthmian Canal Commission 
after it was abolished on 1 April 1914. These Panama Canal checks continued 
to be issued until photo ID checks were instituted in July 1918. 

 Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

3410
World tokens, check pieces, assorted issues including 
Australia, O G & Co, ninepence, one shilling, in brass; 
R G T & S, one shilling, one shilling and threepence, in 
brass; Belgium, Canada, Great Britain, Royal Arsenal Co-
op, twopence, sixpence, in tin; William Bros Direct Supply 
Stores Ltd, two shillings, in tin; Our Boys Clothing Company, 
London, in aluminium; Bexley B.C., one shilling deposit 
token, in aluminium (32.5mm), pierced for suspension; 
A.Ryder, Upwell, halfpenny, one and a half, five shillings, 
set of three cardboard tokens (4 sets); imitation half and 
one guinea, annotated in 2x2 holders; India, USA. Good 
- extremely fine. (104) 

$150

3411
World coins, Australia, mixed dates post sixpences (95), half 
ounce fine silver stamp, 2012; Canada, commemoratives, 
twenty five cents, 1992, fifty cents, 1995, 2000, 2001 (2, 
different themes); Somalia, twenty five shillings, 2000; USA, 
mixed quarter dollars (21), proof half dollar, 1986 (missing 
packaging). Good - uncirculated. (125) 

$80
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3412
World coins, all minors, includes some Australian copper, 
also noted some silver issues (including Great Britain face 
value approx .70 cents of sterling silver), and USA silver 
Walking Liberty half dollar and silver quarter dollars (5) 
including a Barber quarter dated 1895 (Good Fine). Poor 
- extremely fine. (approx 150) 

$50

3413
World coins, a selection of mostly base metal issues, a large 
propotion being Australian pre decimal, includes a crown, 
1937. In two albums, mostly fine - very fine. (approx 250) 

$220
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

3414
World coins, including Australia proof sets, 1983, 1985, 
bulk pennies & halfpennies separated into 8 tubes; Great 
Britain, mainly copper, noted 1827 pennies (2), Charles II, 
William and Mary, William III, George I and II farthings, 
worn, including silver; a packet of Roman bronze issues, 
several in envelopes by Pat Boland; British and Australian 
tokens, mostly poor, all in shoe box with a few world 
banknotes. Poor - fine, a few extremely fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 300) 

$300
Ex Gregory J.Smith Collection.

3415
World coins, an accumulation, mostly minor issues, c1826-
1990, includes Australia, Canada, Great Britain, farthings 
- crowns, New Zealand, South Africa, USA; together with 
assorted medalets and medallions. Fair - uncirculated. 
(approx 350) 

$100

3416
World coin and banknotes, an accumulation, mostly 20th 
century minors, Australia, halfpennies - florins, fifty cents, 
1966 (18); New Zealand, Papua New Guinea, USA, five 
cents, shield nickel, 1874; banknotes, Ceylon, twenty five  
cents, 1st December 1949 (P.44b); Hong Kong and Shanghai 
Banking Corporation, one hundred dollars, 1.1.1990 
(P.198b), 1.1.1991 (P.198c); Hungary, India, Indonesia, 
France, Samoa. Poor - good very fine. (360 coins + 35 
banknotes) 

$250

3417
World coins, including Australia penny press-in album, three 
plastic albums with world coins plus thirteen plastic pages, 
each page with owner's description, tin of tokens, medalets, 
including bread tokens Watson (3); Ibis 1970 Historic coin 
replica set in box, noted Great Britain 1887 crown, 1797 
twopence, 1723 Irish halfpenny, all in one carton, some 
worthwhile British Commonwealth, (gross weight 13kg). 
Poor - uncirculated. (100s) 

$500

3418
World coins, an assortment, mostly base metal issues, a 
variety of nations and denominations, includes a proportion 
of circulated Australian decimals, several Great Britain 
mixed dates one pounds and several base metal medals and 
medalets. Poor - nearly uncirculated. (approx 5.80 kg) 

$100
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

3419
World coins, mostly base metal, including Australia copper, 
Europe, USA, Asia (approx 7kg). Poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 1000) 

$100

3420
World coins, silver issues, including Austria, Maria 
Theresa, thaler 1780 (restrike); Colombia, fifty centavos 
1958, Germany, Prussia, three mark, 1914A; Republic, five 
mark 1966; Italy, two lire 1915; Mexico, two reales 1752; 
Netherlands, one gulden, 1892, 1929; South Africa, five 
shillings, 1949. Fine - uncirculated. (9) 

$120

3421
World coins, Austria, ten kreuzer, 1859V (KM.2204), 
two heller, 1900 (KM.280); Egypt, Abdullah Aziz, one 
qirsh, 1866 (KM.241), ten para, 1866 (aUNC) (KM.241); 
France, ten cents, 1855D (KM.77.1), twenty cents, 1863BB 
(KM.778.2), fifty cents, 1865 (KM.814.2); Germany, ten  
kreuzer, 1864 (KM.367); Iraq, fifty fils, 1931 (KM.100); 
Palestine, fifty mils, 1927 (KM.6); Spain, five cents, 1877OM 
(KM.674). In 2 x 2 holders with Collector's notes, fine - 
nearly uncirculated. (11) 

$70

3422
World coins, including Austria, Maria Theresa thaler 1780 
restrike; Chile, two reales 1846; France, one franc 1869A, 
100 francs 1984 M.Curie (4); Great Britain, penny 1902 
(extremely fine), halfcrown 1936; Peru, two reales 1785; 
Thailand, 1/2 tamlung c1570, silver ingot with elephant and 
chakra mark. Fair - uncirculated. (17) 

$100

Ex W.H.Nicholas Collection.

3423
World coins, Austria, mint sets, 1965 (6), 1976 (2), 1993, 
2004 (4), 2005 (4), proof set 2007; Belgium, mint set, 1974 
(2); Cyprus, mint set, 1982; Euro-Zone, Collection of the 
last National Coins (various dates), Collection of five cents 
and one euro coins (both various dates); Great Britain, proof 
sets, 1971, 1971 & 1981; Netherlands, mint set, 1980; 
Russia, USSR mint set, 1990; San Marino, mint set, 1977 
& 1997; Slovenia, last circulation coins set (various dates); 
Switzerland, proof set, 1983; Vatican, various dated mint sets 
(8), base metal medal. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (41) 

$150

3424
World coins, minor issues, c1806-1990, including Austria, 
Belgium, Canada, Denmark, France, Great Britain, halfpenny, 
1806 (S.3781); Italy, one hundred lire, 1958R (2), 1959R (2) 
(KM.96.1); Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Philippines. 
Housed in three folders, very good - uncirculated. (340) 

$120

3425
World coins, 18th-20th century, mostly minors with some 
crowns, also medalets, includes Austria, Canada, Cayman 
Islands, Fiji, France, Gibraltar, Haiti, Hungary, Iceland, 
India, New Zealand, Portugal, Rhodesia, Russia, Spain. 
Housed in an orange album, fair - uncirculated. (1044, total 
weight 7.9kg) 

$200
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3426
World coins, Bahamas, proof set, 1974, mint set, 1974; 
Barbados, proof set, 1973; British Virgin Islands, proof 
set, 1974; Canada, proof dollar, 1971; USA, mixed dates 
"Anthony Dollars" twelve coin set; Western Samoa, proof 
dollar, 1974 (missing case). Uncirculated - FDC. (7) 

$200

3427
World coins, proof sets, Belize, 1975 by The Franklin Mint 
(missing outer); Great Britain, 1980 (missing case & outer), 
1983-84, 1986 (all without outers); New Zealand, 1983-84 
(both without cases), 1989 & 1989 proof silver dollar four 
coin set (missing outer); Western Samoa, 1974. FDC. (10) 

$200

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

3428
World coins, assorted issues, 19th and 20th century, including 
Belgium, Denmark, Ghana, Great Britain, Greece, Hungary, 
Monaco, New Zealand, Seychelles, USA, Vietnam. Housed 
in two albums, good - uncirculated. (570) 

$100

3429
World coins, an accumulation of 19th and 20th century, 
also some medalets, includes Belgium, Denmark, Fiji, French 
Indo-China, Great Britain, George VI, halfcrowns, 1938, 
1942, 1945, 1948; Jersey, Malaya, New Caledonia, New 
Zealand, Tuvalu, USA, Vietnam. Some coins are loose, others 
in 2x2s and envelopes, many annotated, poor - uncirculated. 
(574) 

$200

3430
World coins, British Commonwealth, a selection of modern 
proof crown size silver issues from various nations. In 
perspex holders, FDC. (10) 

$200

3431
World coins, British Commonwealth, a selection of modern 
proof crown size silver issues from a variety of nations. In 
perspex holders, FDC. (10) 

$200

3432
World coins, Bulgaria, 1892-1943, part series (46), one 
stotinka - one hundred leva, includes five leva, 1892KB 
(KM.13), 1894KB (2) (KM.18); one hundred leva, 1930KB 
(2) (KM.43), 1934, 1937 (2) (KM.45); together with 
France, 1808-1979, assorted minor issues (85), one centime 
- one hundred francs, including ten centimes, 1808A (5) 
(KM.676.1), 1808BB (KM.676.2); twenty centimes, 1864A 
(KM.805.1), 1867A (KM.808.1); fifty centimes, 1872K 
(KM.834.2), 1888A (2) (KM.834.1); one franc, 1866BB 
(KM.807.2), 1871, 1872K (KM.822.2). Housed in a ring 
binder, fair - extremely fine. (131) 

$120

  

part

3433
World coins, Canada, George V, silver dollar 1935; USA, 
Morgan dollar 1885O; Barber dime 1902S. Second attractive 
iridescent uncirculated, others nearly extremely fine. (3) 

$150

3434
World coins, Australia, proof five dollars, 2002, XVII 
Commonwealth Games;  proof sets, Canada, 1995 (KM.
PS27); Great Britain, 1983, 1998; silver proof sets, Belize, 
1974 (KM.PS2); 1976 (KM.PS6); Panama, 1975 (KM.PS13); 
Western Samoa, 1974 (KM.PS2); together with USA, copper 
medallions (13) (38mm) depicting historic events. In cases 
or plastic holders of issue, some sets with soiled outer boxes, 
Samoa set felt case soiled, uncirculated - FDC. (22) 

$200

3435
World coins, including silver, Canada, one dollar 1936, 
fifty cents 1967; Great Britain, Queen Victoria young head, 
crowns 1844 (fair), two others (poor); Netherlands one 
gulden 1846, 1939; ten gulden 1999, ten Euro (Beatrice). 
Poor - uncirculated. (9) 

$150

  

part

3436*
World coins, mostly silver minors, including Canada ten cents 
1882H; British West Africa shilling 1914H; Germany fifty 
pfennig 1877H (holed); India, quarter rupee 1840, two annas 
1862, 1888, half rupee 1925; Sicily copper 1789; Straits 
Settlements, five cents 1891; South Africa, ZAR, shilling 
1897, sixpence 1892 and threepence 1896 (uncirculated). 
Very good - uncirculated. (12) 

$100

3437
World coins, including Canada, Fiji, Great Britain, New 
Zealand, Philippines, Spain and USA, all silver (20, all 
cleaned), plus Ottoman silver akce Edirne Mint under 
Mehmed II (AH848-886), base metal including French, Irish, 
Chinese, Hong Kong, Territory of New Guinea, Malay and 
Zanzibar. Fair - extremely fine. (31) 

$70

3438
World coins, Canada, proof .500 fine silver dollars, 1971, 
1984 & 1986, specimen .500 fine silver dollar, 1976, mint 
sets, 1979-80; USA, proof sets, 1973 & 1977; also various 
world base metal issues from various nations, some with 
dealer's tickets (approx 100). Good fine - FDC. (lot) 

$50
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3439
World coins, 19th and 20th century, mostly minors, including 
Colombia, Great Britain, Greece, Isle of Man, Malaysia 
and British Columbia, Malta, Monaco, Netherlands, New 
Zealand, Seychelles, Singapore, Tanzania, Turkey, Uganda, 
Vatican, USA. Housed in a green album, good - uncirculated. 
(616) 

$200

3440
World coins, Cook Islands, proof set, 1973, with proof two 
and a half and seven and a half dollars in official book, proof 
two and a half and seven and a half dollars, 1973, proof set, 
1975; Macau, proof set, 1984; Trinidad and Tobago, proof 
set, 1973, proof five and ten dollars, 1975. FDC. (7) 

$250

3441
World coins, Cook Islands, proof silver one dollar, 2016, 
two dollars, 1997; Croatia, city of Osijek, proof silver 
commemorative medallion, 1989; France proof silver one 
franc, 1993; East Caribbean States, proof silver ten dollars, 
2007; Great Britain, proof silver five pence, 2000; Seychelles, 
proof silver twenty five rupees, 1994; USA,, proof silver half 
dollar, 2019. All without cases & certificates. In perspex 
holders, FDC. (8) 

$150

3442
World coins, Cook Islands, proof silver two dollars, 1997 
Great Britain, proof silver two pounds, 2009 (3, different 
reverses), sterling silver QE II, commemorative medallion, 
unknown private mint (23 g); Hungary, proof one ounce fine 
silver medal; Isle of Man, proof silver crown, 1981; Korea, 
proof five thousand won, 1988 (KM.61). All without cases 
and certificated otherwise, uncirculated - FDC. (8) 

$100

3443
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal 
minors, with some crown size, various countries, including 
Czechoslovakia, Denmark, Finland, Great Britain, Greece, 
Italy, Japan, Lithuania, Malta, Mauritius. Presented in 2x2 
holders or small envelopes, annotated, poor - uncirculated. 
(484) 

$120

  

  

part

3444*
World coins, Dominica (or Martinique) countermarked 
heart shaped indent on a George III halfpenny 1806/7; 
elongated half penny 1865; young head threepences engraved 
with FWD monogram on reverse and CE on obverse of 
1879 (holed); USA, seated Liberty dime 1878 (holed) IK 
monogram on the reverse; quarter 1853 arrows, ED within 
ornate border on reverse. Fair - very fine. (6) 

$100
Ex Gregory J.Smith Collection.

3445
World coins, various European nations, euros, arranged in 
country order (F.V = 62 euros, 152 coins); USA, various state 
quarter dollars (47), various national parks quarter dollars 
(38). Housed in Lighthouse purpose made leather albums, 
uncirculated. (237) 

$120

3446
World coins, issued for FAO, part collection of mostly minor 
coins, including Grenada, Hungary, Ireland, Indonesia, Iran, 
Jamaica, Somalia, Seychelles, Swaziland, Thailand, Tonga, 
Turkey, Trinidad and Tobago, Vanuatu, Vatican, Vietnam, 
Zambia; together with Panama, part type collection of minor 
coins, 1904-1968. Housed in three red and one blue album, 
very good - uncirculated. (160) 

$100

3447
World coins, Fiji mint fifty cents, 1970 (2), Great Britain, 
proof sets 1970 (2), sterling silver proof medal & stamp pack 
by Franklin Mint; New Zealand, five coin silver proof set, 
1990, mint set 1990; Papua New Guinea, proof sets 1975, 
by Franklin Mint (2); Western Samoa, specimen set, 1974, 
mint one tala, 1974 & 1976. Uncirculated - FDC. (12) 

$200

3448
World coins, including Fiji, New Zealand, Great Britain, 
USA, Australia medals (3), and a few silver. Very good - 
uncirculated. (approx 60) 

$50

3449
World coins, base metal issues of Fiji, Hong Kong, New 
Zealand (great majority), Papua New Guinea, Singapore. 
Fine - extremely fine. (approx 60) 

$40

3450
World coins, mostly base metal sorted into countries 
including Fiji, New Zealand, also a packet of Daily Telegraph 
medalets and a few Banknotes including Ceylon two rupees 
1951 (2). Fair - uncirculated. (approx 300) 

$70
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3451
World coins, France, ecu 1790A; Netherlands, Utrecht, 
three gulden 1794 (2), guilder 1793; Gelderland VOC three 
gulden, Nuremburg, Hans Krawinkle jetons in brass (4); 
France Henry III, brass, date off flan, made as contemporary 
production, others layer productions. Fair - fine. (10) 

$70

3452
World coins, including France 19th and 20th century silver 
(30), bronze (9); Indo China, 50 centimes 1936; Hungary, 
crowns (5); Czech 100 korun 1949; Poland, five zlotych 
1936; Germany, ten mark 1972; Spain 100 peseta 1966; 
South Africa, crown 1952 (3), 1960, 1967; USA, Morgan 
dollar 1921; Australian crown 1937. Fair - uncirculated. 
(55) 

$300

  

 

 

part

3453*
World, coins and medals as pure silver (1000 fine) restrikes 
(20), mostly of German (many of Nurnberg type) and 
Austrian coins, restrikes of various different talers and medals 
most in proof condition produced c1977-1980, silver content 
approx 18 troy ounces. Extremely fine - FDC. (20) 

$500

3454
World coins, including Germany silver two mark 1939A, G, 
J, five mark 1965, ten mark 1972 Olympics set of six (cased); 
Japan (4); Jersey 1/12 penny 1908; Mexico (5); Netherlands 
2 1/2 gulden 1847, 1859, 1874, 1931, 1966; New Zealand 
half crown 1935, florin 1934, crown 1949, and others; New 
Guinea pennies 1936 (2), 1958, 1944; South Africa, ZAR 
two shillings 1897; crowns 1951, 1952 (2), 1953, 1960-63; 
Straits Settlements dollar 1967. Fine - uncirculated. (54) 

$400

Mostly from James R.Lawson sales.

3455
World coins, including Great Britain imitation guinea George 
III 1788 in silver plate, George IV penny 1827; Straits 
Settlements, George V fifty cents 1921; Brisbane Redcliffe 
Centenary 1924 medalet in white metal; Indonesia (4) and 
Thailand odd and curious money bullet (2), tiger tongue or 
canoe (2). Fair - extremeley fine. (13) 

$150

3456
World coins, various counterstamped examples, mostly on 
very worn British eighteenth & nineteenth century issues, 
pennies - halfcrown. Poor - good. (26) 

$80

3457
World coins, including Great Britain, mint sets 1953 (3), 
coronation crowns 1953 in hard plastic case of issue (11), 
New Guinea (3), USA (3), Mexico 25 pesos 1968 Olympics 
and imitation gold Maximillian peso miniature (2). Fine 
- uncirculated. (27) 

$120

3458
World coins, mostly 20th century minors, together with 
medallions, including proof sets, Jersey, 1964 (KM.PS2), 
1966 (KM.PS4); mint set, Japan, ten coin set, 1989; specimen 
four coin set, Ireland, 1965, issued by 'Tudor'; assorted 
coins, Australia, threepence, 1961; shilling, 1960; florin, 
1927 Canberra; India (10), Ireland (10), Japan (8), New 
Zealand (8) Uganda, ten shillings, 1981 (KM.21); USA (14); 
medallions include Australia, lead pulls of the obverse and 
reverse of John Oxley medal (C.J/1); die for the striking of 
the Iron Ore Mt Tom Price, medal, 1966; Great Britain, 
uniface portrait medals (2) in white porcelain of Isaacs 
Newton (52mm) and Jacobus Primus (57mm); Jubilee 
medalet 1887; handcrafted sterling silver medal, engraved 
on reverse 'Lincoln F.C./Premiers/1806'; Lusitania medal, in 
iron, British cast copy (55mm) in box (damaged); Vatican, 
miniature medallions (31) in 8ct gold (10mm, .2g each), 
one dated 1978, all others undated, obverses include John 
Paul I (15), John Paul II, John XXIII (15); also a shooters 
proficiency badge. Poor - uncirculated. (127) 

$200
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part

3459*
World coins, sorted into envelopes with old inked 
descriptions, includes Great Britain, halfcrown 1817, 
sixpences 1757, 1787, 1834, shillings 1826 (2), crown and 
double florin 1889 (worn); British Trade dollars 1899, 1900 
and 1929; South Africa ZAR 2/6 1892, 2/- 1894, 1/- 1894, 
6d 1897, 1d, George VI crown 1952; Mexico, 8 reales 1895 
Ho; Newfoundland, fifty cents 1870, 1900; USA, buffalo 
nickel 1915S (good very fine); Australia medals (6) and 
Tea Stores penny 1853 (A.431); Netherlands, Friesland 14 
stiver 1601; Greece minors in two packets including 1926 
and 1930 nearly uncirculated; Turkey, 20 kurush AH1327 
(2); much worn and damaged copper and silver issues, all 
in a tin from an old estate collection. Poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 350) 

$500

3460
World coins, modern base metal crown size issues, various 
dates and themes, mostly Great Britain and Pacific Islands 
nations, some missing packaging. Very fine - uncirculated. 
(51) 

$50

  

  

  

  

part

3461*
World coins, including Great Britain, noted 1827 third 
farthing, 1818 shilling, Germany, Prussia,  two mark 1901, 
Malta one scudi 1774, Netherlands gulden 1892, Nepal 
hammered silver, Yemen, New Zealand penny 1944 red 
uncirculated (lot 1282), all individually packaged with 
number and owner's list. Fair - uncirculated. (110) 

$200

3462
World coins, including early Great Britain (George III 
onwards), mostly poor silver and copper; modern minors in 
quantity in clip seal bags and two tins of enveloped coins, all 
in one carton (4kg). Poor - uncirculated. (100s) 

$150

  

part

3463*
World coins, Hong Kong, fifty cents 1890, 1904, 1905; 
Straits Settlements, fifty cents 1905; ten cents 1910, 1927; 
Malaya, five cents, 1945I (5), nickel (6). Nearly fine - 
uncirculated. (17) 

$200
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3464
World coins, an assortment from various nations, includes 
a large proportion of Mauritius, mostly base metal issues, 
includes some silver in various purities. Good - nearly 
uncirculated. (approx 4.50 kg) 

$250

3465
World, includes Malaysia, proof ringgit, 1985 (cfKM.29), 
in case; another identical but uncirculated; commemorative 
medal for The City of Kuala Lumpur, 1972, in pewter 
(38mm), made of 97% Malaysian tin, in card holder; New 
Zealand, mint set and also standard specimen set, 1968; 
Papua New Guinea, proof set, 1975 (KM.PS1); Somalia, 
proof 25 shillings, 1998 History of world Shipping - Titanic 
(KM.55) (2); also banknotes for Malaysia, one ringgit, 1998 
(P.39b) (4), 5 ringgit, 2004 (P.47); Tajikistan, five diram, 
1999 (2000) (KM.11a); United Nations, medallic ducaton, 
1946 (Bruce#X.2), in folder of issue. The banknotes fine, 
the rest uncirculated - FDC. (15) 

$70

After World War II the UN medallic ducaton, made by The Medallic Art 
Company, was put forward as a form of international currency under the 
auspices of the United Nations.

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

3466
World coins, Mexico, five pesos, 1955 (KM.469), ten pesos, 
1956 (KM.474) Russia, Nicholas II, ten kopecks, 1915-16 
(KM.Y20a.1); fifteen kopecks, 1913 & 1916 (KM.Y21a.2, 
Y21a.3, Y22a.1, Y.22a.2); South Africa, one shilling, 1897 
(KM.5) (nEF). In 2 x 2 holders with collector's notes, very 
fine - extremely fine. (12) 

$100

3467
World coins, various issues, noted Mexico eight reales 
1886 with chopmarks; Japan, 100 mon, 1835-70 (KM.C.7) 
(2); some Canada, Ceylon, India, Great Britain, and other 
issues including a few British tokens and checks, several 
French, 1790s-1914, and two copies of ancient Jewish coins; 
also noted New Guinea, penny, 1936, threepence, 1935, 
sixpence, 1935 and shillings, 1935 and 1938 and USA, five 
cents, 1910, and dimes, 1900S, 1905S. Poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 95) 

$100

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

  

  

part

3468*
World coins, medalets, checks and badges including Nauru 
P(acific) P(hosphate) C(ompany) CC 396 in bronze (Chinese 
Coolie) and CM 121 in nickel (Chinese Mechanic) c1939 (ex 
C.B.Fox in his 2x2 holders); British Commonwealth Forces 
Japan 1946-1952 Services medal; Falkland Islands, Liberation 
medal, 1982 (card), bridge; New Zealand, Mitchelton S.S. 
(sports) (2); N(ew) P(lymouth) H(igh) S(chool) Boxing 1923 
in bronze; Bermuda 1968 Olympics in bronze; Jamaica UFCo 
(426), penny 1871; Turks & Caicos crown 1969; enamelled 
badge Wembley 1924, Bonds Bowling Ass.; Workman Bilong, 
E.L.C.O.N.G. by stokes Melb., Rhokana Bowling Club NR, 
Umtali Hillside B.C.; Guernsey medals and badges (4); Jersey 
badge. Fine - uncirculated. (22)

 $150
Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3469
World coins, Philippines, peso 1903, Leper Colony peso 1922 
counterstamped; China tokens, Shanghai Tang K.Wing in 
aluminium 1 (dollar); 10 (cents) silver dollar bar in nickel; 
French Indo China chopped silver piastre 1907; Thailand, 
south, tin tokens (2). Very good - good very fine. (7) 

$120

Private purchase in Brisbane 1980-3, last two at Crest Hotel Manly.

3470
World coins, mostly nineteenth and twentieth centuries, an 
assorted collection in a box, some enveloped, formed by the 
late George Hiltzinger, noted many silver in 2x2 holders, 
including rouble 1897 (worn), shilling 1817, Norway 25 
ore 1876 (good fine); double florin 1887; USA, Morgan 
dollars 1921 (2), half dollar 1875S (brooch mount), Buffalo 
nickel 1923S (good very fine); South Africa ZAR 2/6 1894, 
1/- 1896; Bahamas boxed set 1973; Great Britain, Festival 
of Britain crown (cased), a preponderance of New Zealand 
coins. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 270) 

$200

3471
World coins, mostly twentieth century minors, sorted into 
matchboxes, includes Seychelles half rupee 1974 (proof-
like) (approx 12) and 2x2 holders in 2x2 boxes (9); a run 
of Thailand 1977-1988 described in 2x2 holders, includes 
silver 50 baht; a run of Switzerland; a few silver rupees of 
India 1862 (2) Edward VII and George V; includes approx 
300 Russia 50 kopek 1991 (KM.Y.292) and Serbia silver 
one dinar (KM.25.1) (approx 12); basically comprises 
the remaining stock of Leon Morel, Christchurch, New 
Zealand, extensive duplication (gross weight 12kg). Poor 
- FDC. (1,000s) 

$1,000
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3472
World coins, including proof sets and cased crowns, South 
Africa proof sets 1964, 1965 and 1973 (cased); USA proof 
sets 1969S, 1973S, dollars proof and uncirculated 1971; 
New Zealand sets 1969, 1972, crowns 1970, 1972, 1973; 
Great Britain 1970, proof silver crown 1977, Edward VIII 
fantasy crown; Fiji 1970 (3); Western Samoa, Gibraltar, Isle 
of Man, several uncirculated dollars in hard plastic cases, 
Vatican Souvenir 500 lire 1958; Israel 1967 Victory crown, 
all in one carton, sold with owner's list. Uncirculated - FDC. 
(approx 50) 

$200

3473
World coins, notes and stamps, an assortment, mostly base 
metal various nations, includes, Tuvalu, Perth Mint, proof 
one ounce fine silver dollar, 2018, a few fakes/replicas 
amongst the world coins. Fine - FDC. (approx 100) 

$100

3474
World coins, an accumulation of base metal and silver issues, 
19th and 20th century, mostly USA, one cent privately rolled 
circulated coins, four rolls and eleven part rolls; Jefferson 
five cents (159); Washington quarter dollars (14); Kennedy 
half dollars (11); one dollar, 1890O; Eisenhower dollars 
(10); together with Canada, Egypt, France, Germany, Great 
Britain, Mexico; also a small group of tokens and a coin 
weight. Poor - extremely fine. (887) 

$200

3475
World coins, a selection of modern crown size proof silver 
issues from a variety of nations. In perspex holders, FDC. 
(10) 

$200

3476
World coins, a selection of modern crown size proof silver 
issues from a variety of nations. In perspex holders, FDC. 
(10) 

$200

3477
World coins, a selection of modern proof silver crown size 
coins from various countries. In perspex holders, FDC. 
(10) 

$200

3478
World coins, a selection of modern crown size proof silver 
issues from various nations. In perspex holders, FDC. (10) 

$200

3479
World coins, a selection of modern crown size proof silver 
issues from a variety of nations. In perspex holders, FDC. 
(10) 

$200

3480
World coins, a selection of modern approximately crown 
size proof silver issues from a variety of nations. In perspex 
holders, FDC. (10) 

$200

3481
World coins, a selection of modern crown size proof silver 
issues from a variety of nations. In perspex holders, FDC. 
(10) 

$200

3482
World coins, an assortment of mostly base metal issues from 
a variety of nations, includes a proportion of fantasy issues 
and medalets. Good - uncirculated. (approx 100) 

$80

3483
World coins, an assortment from a variety of nations and 
denominations, does include a small proportion of silver 
issues. In a leather Lighthouse album, good - uncirculated. 
(approx 160) 

$250

3484
World coins, an assortment from a variety of nations and 
denominations, mostly base metal twentieth century issues. 
In a leather Lighthouse album, good - uncirculated. (approx 
160) 

$120

3485
World coins, an assortment from a variety of nations and 
denominations, mostly base metal, c1870-2000. In a leather 
Lighthouse album, good - uncirculated. (approx 160) 

$100

3486
World coins, bulk lot of world coins from the 20th century. 
FDC-Unc. (1.8kg) 

$40

3487
World Coins, bulk lot of coins from across the world, 
including coins from the 19th-21st centuries. Very good 
- unc. (3.2kg) 

$40

3488
World coins, bulk lot of world coins from the 20th century. 
Very good - unc. (3.4kg) 

$60

3489
World coins, a broad assortment from a large range of 
nations, includes a minority proportion of various silver 
issues in varying purities, c1750-2000, includes some 
modern Franklin Mint proofs without packaging. Good 
- uncirculated. (approx 4.60 kg) 

$200

3490
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors 
from a variety of nations and various denominations, mostly 
nineteenth & twentieth century issues. Good - extremely 
fine. (approx 5.60 kg) 

$70

3491
World coins, Patina Collection, issued in different metals 
and alloys, various nations and monarchs. Uncirculated. 
(approx 5.80 kg) 

$80
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3492
World coins, Patina Collection, issued in different metals 
and alloys, various countries and monarchs. Uncirculated. 
(approx 5.80 kg) 

$80

3493
World coins, Patina Collection, issued in different metals 
and alloys, various monarchs and countries. Uncirculated. 
(approx 6.00 kg) 

$80

3494
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal issues 
from a variety of nations and denominations, includes Great 
Britain (approx F.V. = £40.00), Singapore (approx F.V. = 
$30) includes some medals and medalets, a few incomplete 
and/or damaged mint sets, some coins with dealer's tickets, 
date range c1880-2000. In a box, good - uncirculated. 
(approx 7.20 kg) 

$200

3495
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, various 
nations & denominations, mostly twentieth century issues. 
Good - nearly uncirculated. (approx 10.20 kg) 

$60

3496
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, various 
nations & denominations, mostly twentieth century issues. 
Good - nearly uncirculated. (approx 11.20kg) 

$60

3497
World coins, mostly copper minors, a large proportion of 
Australian one and two cents. Good - nearly uncirculated. 
(approx 11.00 kg) 

$60

3498
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, various 
nations & denominations, mostly twentieth century issues. 
Good - nearly uncirculated. (approx 13.00 kg) 

$80

3499
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, various 
nations & denominations, mostly twentieth century issues. 
Good - nearly uncirculated. (approx 15.00 kg) 

$90

3500
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, various 
nations & denominations, mostly twentieth century issues. 
Good - nearly uncirculated. (approx 11.00 kg) 

$60

3501
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, various 
nations & denominations, mostly twentieth century issues. 
Good - nearly uncirculated. (approx 14.00 kg) 

$90

WORLD  HISTORICAL  MEDALS

3502
China, People's Republic, Shanghai Yu Yuan Garden 
built in Ming Dynasty 1559 to 1577 year medallion, in 
gilt (44mm) (2, one in silk covered case; The Silk Road 
medallion, undated, in gilt (49mm), with mirror-like 
reverse to commemorate the Permeable Mirror of West 
Han Dynasty (Chinese Magic Mirror), in a silk covered 
case with information leaflet in Chinese and English text; 
Shan Guang Temple sponsor member badge in copper 
(20mm), with suspension loop; Homage to the Amitabha 
Buddha cash token in silvered (23mm); Peking Lotus Tours 
badge in white plastic (57mm), with coloured image of 
a pagoda and gardens; small greenstone (jade?) Buddha 
(17x20x9mm); small polished stone(18x26x16mm). The first 
three medallions uncirculated, the rest very fine - extremely 
fine. (8) 

$100

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

3503
France, Andre Galle memorial in bronze (57mm) by 
E.Oudine. Good extremely fine. 

$30

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

 

 

3504*
France, Agricultural Society of the Eure, in silver (51mm) by 
H.De Longueil. In case of issue, nearly uncirculated. 

$80
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3505
France, gold medal award to Aucher Bros (Medaille d'or a 
Aucher freres), undated, uniface, in gilt bronze (50.5mm) by 
Roddiet-Plichon, with legend, '14 Medailles - Expositions 
Univlle De Londres - Nationales Paris'. Mounted on a stained 
timber square, much gilt missing, otherwise very fine. 

$50

Aucher Bros were manufacturers of superb pianos. Their agent in Sydney, 
was the musical instrument retailer, W.H.Paling.

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

  

  

part

3506*
France, Philippe Quinault, medal in bronze (28mm), by 
J.D (J.Dassier), reverse, lady with palm frond reclining and 
with shield and harp at feet, above is a plaque inscribed, 
'De L Academie/Francoise/Poete/M.1688'; Papire Masson, 
Historio-Graphe, m.1611, in bronze (28mm), by I.Dassier; 
Siege of Paris, 1870, Token of Presence in gilt bronze (34mm), 
unnamed; Henri De France, (Henry V Count of Chambord) 
medal, (1835-40), in bronze (20mm), by Gayrard. The first 
with small metal flaw and blob in front of nose, the second 
with flat rim flaw on obverse at 11 o'clock, otherwise good 
very fine - extremely fine. (4) 

$150

3507
France, Jules Verne Calendar Medal, 2005, in bronze 
(100mm; 610g), by Vautrin, issued by Monnaies De Paris 
for 100th Anniversary of Verne's Death, obverse facing 
bust of Jules Verne with calendar around, reverse, images 
from his books and with calendar around. In box of issue, 
uncirculated. 

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

  

part

3508*
Germany, Accord For Evacuation of Holstein Signed between 
Denmark and Sweden, 16 May 1713, in bronze (35mm); 
Memento Coin for the Liberation of Hamburg, 1813 - 18 
March 1888, in bronze (33mm), ring top suspension; In 
Memory of 50th Anniversary of Battle of Leipzig, 1863, 
made from cannonballs from the battlefield near Leipzig 
(25.5), ring top suspension; Carl Christian Woll, 25th 
Anniversary of the Master, 19 November 1876, in bronze 
(38mm), by J.Lorenz, Dedicated by His Children; Spring 
Exit of A.A.C., 17 May 1885, in bronze (25mm); Borsig 
brothers (builders of steam locomotives) medal, undated 
(1800s), in bronze (21mm), ring top suspension. Good - 
nearly extremely fine. (6) 

$150

  

3509*
Germany, Prussia, Battle of Hanau, 1813, in silvered 
(32.5mm), obverse, rulers of Russia, Prussia and Austria 
stretching their hands together, reverse, battle scene with 
two eagles above (Bramsen 1273; Diakov 367.1). Good 
very fine. 

$80
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3510*
Germany, 25th Anniversary of the Battle of Leipzig, 1838, in 
bronze (32mm), by LSD, obverse, conjoined heads of three 
monarchs, Alexander I, Francis I and Friedrich Wilhelm II 
left above trophies, reverse, Monument to Schwarzenberg, 
erected 18 October 1838 (Diakov 545.1, R; Julius 3986; 
Bramsen -). Some small edge nicks, small bright spot on 
obverse, otherwise very fine and scarce. 

$80

  

3511*
Germany, Anna Caecilie Garve memorial medal, 1889, in 
bronze (33mm), designed by Johs. Garve, made by Lauer, 
obverse, shield and knight's head with winged helmet and 
floral sprays and legend, '(German translated to English) 
Anna Caecilie Garve Born Von Hacht, Reitbrook, 4 Dec 
1808 Hamburg 20 Jun 1889', reverse, female lying on 
couch with angel above holding branch and wreath with 
legend 'Die Liebe Horet Nimmer Auf' (Love Never Dies). 
Extremely fine. 

$80

  

part

3512*
Germany, Prussia, Friedr. Wilhelm von Braunschweig, 
undated, in bronze (28mm), by Loos., reverse, coat of arms 
with six helmets above; Saarland, Festival Medal of School 
Youth, Saarbrucken, 1895, in brass (25.5mm), obverse, 
Saarbrucken coat of arms from end of 19th century, reverse, 
In Memory of 25th Anniversary of Battle of Spicheren 6 
August 1870-1895; Numismatic Club Berlin, 1876, in bronze 
(25mm); also Hamburg, Poor People in the Suburbs 1 Serving 
of Food token, stippled date 1892, in brown plastic (35mm). 
The first with edge nicks, the second missing suspender, 
otherwise fine - extremely fine. (4) 

$70

 

 

3513*
India, Central Provinces Exhibition, 1865 in gilt bronze 
(51mm) by Calcutta Mint (P.865.1). High relief portrait of 
Sir Richard Temple, field scratch in front of face, otherwise 
nearly extremely fine and rare. 

$80

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

3514
Israel, a collection of commemorative medals from c1967 
onwards, various sizes including some in timber stands 
others in boxes of issue, also a selection of mint sets and 
a few single commemorative coins, all in packs, noted The 
Victory Coin 1967 in silver and Hanukkah Coin 1977, also 
official mint sets for 1974 and 1980 as well as others. Mostly 
uncirculated.  (approx 40 + 4 sets + 1 album) 

$250
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3515*
Italy, Vatican, Pius VII, at Perouse, 1805, in bronze (38mm); 
Pius XI, the Flavian amphitheatre, 1851, in bronze (37mm) 
by B.Zaccagnini, obverse, the amphitheatre with St Leonardi 
hovering above in clouds, reverse, Papal crests, hearts 
and cross above; Gabrius Maria Nava, Pontiff of Brixian, 
undated, in blackened bronze (43mm), by Zaffarelli, obverse, 
bust of Pontiff right, reverse, monumental tomb, mitre on 
top, scenes below. First medal with old ticket, and has been 
silvered, very fine - good very fine. (3) 

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 91 (lot 4399) and Sale 99 (lot 4072).

  

  

3516*
Italy, Vatican Papal State, Vacant Seat, 1829, in bronze 
(31mm), by Nic. Cer.(bara), obverse, coat of arms of 
Cardinal Camerlengo Pier Francesco Galeffi surmounted 
by a pavilion and decussed keys, reverse, inscription in five 
lines with rosette above and crossed stalks below (Boccia 85); 
another, 1829, in bronze (31mm), by Nic. Cerbara, obverse 
coat of arms of Mario Mattei, General Treasurer, surmounted 
by ten knot galero, reverse, four lines with rosette and two 
petals above and wreath with ribbon below. Dark toned, with 
some small edge nicks, both scarce, good very fine. (2) 

$100

3517
Italy, Vatican City, Pius IX, 1854, AE medal, (82mm 
diameter, 250 g), Bianchi sculptor, obv. bust of Pius IX 
left, around PIVS IX PONT MAX, rev. interior view of St. 
Paul Outside the Walls Basilica upon its consecration, after 
destruction by fire on 15 July 1823, around PIVS IX P. M. 
BASILICAM PAVLI APOST AB INCENDIO REFECTAM 
SOLEMNI RITV CONSECRAVIT IV ID DEC. MDCCCLIV, 
(Molinari Collection 216, Europese Penningen 1577 var). 
Numerous edge knocks, very fine and an impressive example 
of medallic art. 

$70

Ex M.J.Syddell Collection.

  

3518*
Italy, Vatican, Papal medallion, in gold (22ct, 9.8g, 24mm) 
with loop mount, obverse, bust left of Pope John XXIII, 
reverse, bust left of Pope Pius X, with date 11 Aprile - 11 
Maggio, MCMLIX. In case with Arms of Pope John XXIII 
gold blocked on lid, nearly uncirculated. 

$600
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3519
Italy, Vatican City, Innocent XII - Johannes Paulus II, an 
accumulation of coins, medals, souvenirs and stamps, 
religious medalets, with duplication, including mint sets, 
1970 (2), 1974 (KM.MS74, MS78); Sede Vacante, five 
hundred lire, 1958 (KM.57), 1963 (3) (KM.75) in wallets 
of issue; assorted two, five, ten, fifty and one hundred lire, 
1951-1979 (15), five hundred lire, 1983; medals, (30-37mm), 
mostly in silver, Paul VI and XII, John XXIII, John Paul I 
and II; large medals (50mm) (12) silvered, Paul VI and XII, 
John XXIII (10) all with different reverses; bronze medals 
include Innocent XII (54mm), Leo XIII (38mm), Clement 
XI (39mm), Paul IX (37mm); religious medalets, mostly 
in aluminium (72); together with overseas Papal Visits, 
to Australia, 1970, in bronze (2) and silvered (48mm) 
(C.1970/56), 1986, in bronze (32mm)(2) (C.1986/67); 
Poland, 1983, in bronze (70mm) by A.Grilli for S.Johnson, 
figure of Pope Paul II high relief on obverse, and Cardinal 
Glemp in high relief on reverse; Velehrad, Czech Republic, 
1990, in bronze (60mm) and silver (60mm, 110g). Poor 
- uncirculated. (approx 220) 

$200

  

3520*
Malaya, Penang, medal given to school children on Peace 
Day 1919, in white metal (38mm), with ring top suspension 
and ribbon. Some toning, otherwise good very fine. 

$50

Together with a handwritten note on small envelope from E. & O. Hotel 
(the famous Eastern & Oriental Hotel at Penang). The note reads, 'Medal 
given to Children in Penang on Peace Day, July 19th, 1919. The Malay 
Inscription means "Victory - Peace'.

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3521*
Monaco, Princes of Monaco, Honore II to Prince Ranier and 
Princess Grace, set of seven 999.9 fine gold medals issued in 
1976 (12g each, total 84g). In case of issue with certificate 
179 and brochures, FDC. (7) 

$5,500
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3522*
Netherlands, Queen Wilhelmina, twenty five years of reign, 
in silver (59mm, 71.13g) by J.C. Wienecke. With original 
case, uncirculated. 

$100

 

 

3523*
Netherlands, Dutch East Indies, Koloniale Tentoonstelling 
(Colonial Exhibition), Semarang, 1914, prize medal cast in 
gilt (59mm), no maker, unnamed. Some casting pit marks 
on reverse, otherwise extremely fine. 

$50

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection and previously from Colonial Auctions 
26/6/04 (lot 456).

3524
South Africa, medals and medalets, 1895-c1970s, including, 
Nederlandsche Zuid Afrikaansche Spoorweg-Maatschappij, 
Opening of the Delagoabaai Line, 1895, in bronze (43mm) 
by J.P.M.Menger; Kaffraria 50th Anniversary, 1908, in 
bronze (30mm); George V, Coronation 1911, in bronze 
(32mm) (holed at top); Jubilee, 1935, in bronze (31mm); 
George VI, Coronation 1937, in bronze (57mm); Die Groot 
Trek centenary, 1938, in silver (32mm); Jan van Roebeeck 
& Maria de la Queillerie tercentenary, 1952, in bronze 
(40mm); Kimberley Festival, 1966, in bronze (31mm) with 
loop mount; Leander Starr Jameson, 50th Anniversary of his 
death, 1967, in silver and bronze (38mm) both numbered 
136 on edge, in case of issue with certificate; Ons Geskredenis 
in Beeld series (3) in gold plated silver (45mm) 'Die Groot 
Trek', 'Die Tweede Vryheidsoorlog', 'Slag van Isandhlwana'; 
Lt-General Lord Methuen, in gilded fine silver (51mm, 
59g) c1975-79, by Transvaal Medallion Society. Fine - 
uncirculated. (14) 

$200

Ex. W (Bill) Woolmore Collection.
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3525*
Sweden, 25th Anniversary of Aktibolaget Separator (Cream 
Separator), Stockholm, 1883-1908, in silver (50mm; 72.98g), 
obverse, jugate busts to right of inventors, Gustaf De Laval 
and John Bernstrom, reverse, Genius seated on rocks and 
holding a model of a separator, Mercury representing 
commerce at right facing Genius, in the background a 
hammer and anvil, around the top is the legend, 'Europa 
Amerika Australien Afrika Asien', with suspension loop 
added at top edge. Fine. 

$100

  

  

part

3526*
Switzerland, Homage to Sindics and State Councillors, 
Geneva, 1842, in bronze (25mm), by A.Bovy; Town of 
Neuchatel, Inauguration of Girls' College, November 1853, 
in bronze (32mm); Souvenir of L'Ondine Genevoise School of 
Music, undated, in aluminium (30mm), ring top suspension. 
Good very fine. (3) 

$100

  

  

part

3527*
Switzerland, Defence of Geneva, 1840, in silvered (25mm), 
obverse, city arms and five lines of text and legend, 
'Souvenir of 10 December 1602', reverse, memorial plaque 
with names and legend, '(French translated to English) To 
citizens That Died Defending The Fatherland'; Souvenir of 
Yverdon Inauguration Party, 5 July 1890, in silvered (33mm), 
obverse, statue of A.Pestalozzi with two children; Jeton, 
undated, in gilt (21mm), reverse inscription within wreath, 
'(German translated to English) Protect Keep On And On 
Eighth Freedom Secure Hoard'; also Russia, Provisional 
Government, Chairman Alexander Kerensky medal, (1918), 
in bronze (26.2mm), ring top suspension, reverse, inscription 
'(Russian translated to English) For the Freedom of Russia 
forward'. Very fine. (4) 

$100
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part

3528*
Switzerland, Tir Federal De Geneve, 1851, souvenir jeton in 
brass (24mm); In Memory of the Federal Protection Festival 
in Schaefhausen, 2 July 1865, in gilt bronze (22mm), obverse, 
three shooters holding a flag and shaking hands with legend, 
'(German translated to English) Keen Eye, Loyal Hand, 
Whole Being, Switzerland'; Fribourg Shooting Festival, 1881, 
in silvered (27.5mm), with ring top suspension, obverse, 
Adrian Von Bubenberg statue looking right, reverse, shield 
on crossed rifles with cross above and within laurel wreath; 
Fribourg Shooting Festival, 1881, in silvered (27.5mm), with 
ring top suspension, obverse, three figures each pointing two 
fingers skyward with legend '(German  translated to English) 
'In 1308 The Swiss Federation Is Made', reverse, shield on 
crossed rifles with cross above and within laurel wreath; 
Souvenir of Liberal-Conservative Shooting in Mendrisio 
(Canton of Ticino - Italian speaking area of Switzerland), 
20, 21, 22 September 1889, in bronze (25mm). Fine - good 
very fine. (5) 

$100

  

  

part

3529*
Switzerland, Swiss Numismatic Society medals, various 
branches in bronze (all 27mm), includes Geneva 1893 
(J.C.Hedlinger 1691-1771); Geneva 1896 (J.Dassier 1676-
1763); Lucerne 1895 (Jos. Gasp. Schwendimann 1741-
1786); Neuchatel 1894 (H.F.Brandt 1789-1845); Soleure 
1901 (J.M.Morikofer 1706-1761). The second last with a 
few spots of oxidation, otherwise good very fine - extremely 
fine. (5) 

$150

  

  

part

3530*
Switzerland, Swiss Numismatic Society medals, Zurich 1899 
(Fritz Aberli 1800-1872), in bronze (25mm); Fribourg, 
25th Anniversary of Foundation 1879-1904 (L.Coraggioni 
d'Orelli 1825-1909), in bronze (27mm); Basel 1907 
(Desiderivs Erasmvus), in bronze (27mm). Very fine - good 
very fine. (3) 

$80

  

  

part

3531*
Switzerland, Swiss Numismatic Society medals, various 
branches in bronze (all 27mm), includes Aarav-Brugg 1909 
(C.Feer-Herzog 1820-1880); Berne 1906 (C.F.L.Lohner 
1786-1863); la Chaux de Fonds 1902 (J.P.Droz 1746-1823); 
another identical obverse but uniface; another identical 
obverse but reverse for Visit to the Huguenin Brothers' 
Workshop (watch-case design and engravers), 14 September 
1902. Very fine. (5) 

$80
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3532*
USA, Exposition Universelle Internationale, Paris (France), 
1878, prize medal in gold (82.9g; 50mm), by J.C.Chaplain, 
obverse, laureate bust of France left, reverse, Victory holding 
a wreath and trumpet above a scene of the exhibition 
buildings, to right, Cupid holding aloft a plaque stamped in 
relief, 'Philadelphia and/Reading Coal and Iron Co'. With 
minor test cut on obverse between the 'A' and 'I' of Francaise, 
otherwise extremely fine. 

$5,000

The Philadelphia and Reading Coal and Iron Company was founded in 
1871 and was the largest producer of anthracite coal in the USA until the 
1920s.

 

 

3533*
USA, World's Columbian Exposition, Chicago, 1892, in 
bronze (76mm) by C.E.Barber - U.S.Mint, obverse full 
length figure of Columbus arriving on the shore of America, 
reverse, Fame and Science either side of globe above 
inscription commemorating the four hundredth anniversary 
of Columbus landing, tablet below reads 'Digby Institute.'. 
Toned, nearly extremely fine. 

$100

The Digby Institute, Bournemouth received this medal for 'Specimens of 
work from Industrial Institutions affiliated to the Society for Promoting 
Female Welfare' in the Great Britain section: Models and Specimens of 
Handicraft Work.

3534
USA, Cleveland, Ohio, Lindbergh Herrick Reception 
Committee 1st August 1927, member medal in yellow bronze 
with red, white and blue ribbon. Good very fine. 

$40
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3535*
United States, The Governors Edition of The Franklin 
Mint States of The Union Series, fifty proof sterling silver 
medals, each depicting a different state, 500 grains each or 
32.39 g, total ASW= 48.18 ounces. In timber case of issue, 
FDC. (50) 

$1,000

 

3536*
United States, Conference of Mayors, proof sterling silver 
medal set, by The Franklin Mint, containing fifty 500 grain 
or 32.39 g medals each depicting a separate major city of the 
United States fifty largest cities in alphabetical order, total 
ASW = 48.18 ounces. In timber case of issue, FDC. (50) 

$1,000

3537
History of Flight, proof sterling silver medal set, by The 
Franklin Mint, one hundred medals, each depicting 
significant events in aviation history, each medal 1.25 
ounces, total ASW = 115.62 ounces. In folder of issue with 
information booklet, FDC. (100) 

$2,600

3538
The World's Greatest Racing Cars, Franklin Mint, 1977, 
seventy five one ounce sterling silver ingots (54x27mm) 
each displaying a different automobile; together with The 
100 Greatest Cars Silver Miniature Collection, seventy six 
silver miniature ingots (17x10mm). First set housed in a three 
drawer, plush lined mahogany chest (47.5x33x14.5cm), the 
second set on cards as issued, four ingots to a card, one large 
ingot toned, uncirculated. (75 large + 76 miniature ingots) 

$2,000

3539
Societe de la Sculpture de Medailles, series of nine sterling 
silver medallions of well known artists, each 64mm of 196.5g 
(or 3000 grains) dated 1971-1972, by the Franklin Mint, 
cased with certificate and descriptive folder includes New 
Zealand's James Berry. In carton with individual display 
stands oxidised or matt antique finish, uncirculated. (9) 

$1,600

3540
The Complete Works of Johannes Vermeer, set of thirty one 
proof 24 carat gold plated sterling silver medals (44mm; 
25g), by Stokes Australasia 1975. With timber display case, 
nearly FDC. (31) 

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 121 (lot 2628).

3541
World Captain Cook medals, includes Australia, Council 
of the Shire of Sutherland, Bi-Centenary of Captain Cook's 
Landing, 1970, in bright bronze (30mm), with suspension 
loop and ribbon (5); Canada, British Columbia, Captain 
James Cook at Nootka Sound, 1778-1978, in bright bronze 
(32mm), in cards of issue by Greater Victoria Visitor 
Information Centre (2); Capt. Cook, First White Man To 
Land In British Columbia At Nootka 1778, in oxidised 
sterling silver (50mm); Fort Albertini, Captain Cook 
Bicentennial, 1978, in silvered (34mm); Portugal, James 
Cook, (1979), in bronze (40mm), by Gravarte, in folder with 
certificate no.044; USA, Hawaii, Honolulu, Captain Cook 
commemorative tokens in timber (38mm), 1978 (2), 1979; 
also New Zealand, Cook Islands one dollar, 1970. Good 
very fine - uncirculated. (14) 

$100

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

3542
World medals, includes Belgium, Edouard Remy, 50th 
Anniversary of Foundation of Factory at Wygmael, 1855-
1905, in bronze (50mm); France, Universal Exposition of 
Paris, 1855, Medal of Honour to Alexander father & son, 
in gilt bronze (45mm), reverse with a series of short lines in 
various patterns, probably for securing to a winning exhibit 
display; another for Amiens Industrial Society, Founded 
1861, award medal in bronze (36mm), edge impressed 
with 'image of acorn/Bronze' (this double struck), reverse 
inscribed, 'Mr./M.Demarcy/1909'; Greece, Macedonia award 
medal in bronze (46mm), obverse, naked rider on horse to 
left in ancient Greek style, reverse, columns, leaf sprays, 
ribbons and wreaths with provision in centre for naming 
details; Sweden, Stockholm Arts and Industries Exhibition, 
1866, in white metal (44mm), by Lea Ahlborn. Very good 
- good very fine. (5) 

$100

3543
World medals, various issues, noted Belgium, Juste Lipse 
commemorative, c1850, in brass (34mm); another for 
Universal Exposition in Antwerp, 1894, in brass (28mm), 
with suspension loop; Denmark, Dag Hammarskjold, 1905-
1961, in bronze (38mm); France, Pierre and Marie Curie, 
uniface plaque in bronze (45x60.5mm); another unknown 
issuer featuring Publius Ovidius (Ovid) Naso the Roman 
poet, in silvered (31.5mm) (with note see: 'Medal Myth and 
Legend' C.A.B. Magazine); and another commemorative for 
Duke of Wellington, 1812, in bronze (27mm); USA, 10th 
Anniversary of Airflow Chrysler car, 1934, in aluminium 
(31mm); various others. Good - uncirculated. (18) 

$100

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.
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3544
World life saving awards, Great Britain, The Royal Life 
Saving Society, The Award of Merit, type 2 in silver (29mm), 
hallmarked for Birmingham 1919 by maker, 'J.D&Co' 
(Joseph Daffern & Co, London), ring top suspension, reverse 
inscribed, 'Denise. M. Cogan. 1919'; New Zealand, another 
in silver, identical to first, but type 3 with wreath around 
(32mm), by M&K Ltd (Mayer & Kean Ltd, Wellington), 
ring top suspension, reverse inscribed, 'C.Liverton. 1945'. 
Dark toned very fine; good very fine. (2) 

$70

  

 

 

part

3545*
World medals, including British, Wellington Waterloo 1814 
in silver (27mm); small size silver diamond Jubilee 1897 
(26mm); France, Ferdinand Phillippe Duke of Orleans 1845 
in bronze (27mm); Julius Cardinal Mazaria 1661 in bronze 
(29mm); Netherlands, Evangelical medal in silver 1842 
(43mm) by Lorens. Fine - extremely fine. (5) 

$150
Ex Gregory J.Smith Collection.

3546
World medals, including Australia, New Zealand and Great 
Britain issues of Edward VIII, including BCS .999 fine silver 
by Pinches, The Forgotten Princess trio in silver (limited to 
175 sets), Scotland Agricultural Society in silver, also silver 
and bronze for Argentina 1925 (CM.107a), 1922 Fisheries 
in gilt lead (joined); Papal medals Pius XII/Archbishop Sritch 
(5), mostly base metal issues, including tinnies and some 
duplication. Fine - uncirculated. (91) 

$400
Ex Leon Morel Collection.


